California Department of Food and Agriculture
Alternative Manure Management Program - Incentive Project-Level Data
Updated 6/26/24

Primary Practice Manure Treatment | Estimated Annual GHG Estimated Total GHG .
Grant Completion

Organization % Funds Disbursed* N Cost Share (Some recipients implement and/or Storage Emissions Reduction Emissions Reduction County Start Date Date
more than one practice) Method (MTCO2e) 5 yr (MTCO2e)**

- 100% | $735,634 $49,638 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 3,116 15,580 Stanislaus 2/1/2018 2/4/2020

100%

- 100% | $749,746 $1,038,700 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 1,914 9,570 Del Norte 2/1/2018 11/25/2019

100%

- 100% | $352,813 S0 Solid Separation Composting 4,199 20,995 Merced 2/1/2018 6/18/2019

100%

- 100% | $536,448 S0 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 7,299 36,495 San Joaquin 2/1/2018 6/30/2020

100%

- 100% | $744,000 $9,272 Flush-to-Scrape Composting 1,155 5,774 Marin 2/1/2018 10/31/2019

100%

- 100% | $575,000 S0 Solid Separation Composting 3,321 16,605 San Joaquin 2/1/2018 10/30/2019

100%

- 100% | $563,859 $525 Solid Separation Composting 8,528 42,640 Merced 2/1/2018 5/30/2019

100%

- 100% | $523,756 $191,155 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 92 460 Humboldt 2/1/2018 3/20/2019

100%

- 100% | $750,000 S0 Flush-to-Scrape Composting 4,126 20,630 Stanislaus 2/1/2018 9/24/2018

100%

- 100% | $570,113 S0 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 2,112 10,561 Merced 9/1/2018 7/25/2019

100%

- 100% | $641,196 $257 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 783 3,917 Merced 9/1/2018 4/25/2019

2017 |Alamo Dairy

2017 |Alexandre Dairy

2017 |Correia Family Dairy Farms

2017 |De Snayer Dairy

2017 [Lafranchi Ranch

2017 [Manuel Da Silva

2017 |Matos Dairy

2017 |Regli Jerseys

2017 |Robert Gioletti & Sons Dairy

2018 |AJ Borba Dairy

2018 [Antonio Brasil Dairy

*Based on % of requested grant funds invoiced
**Based on expected life of project



2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

*Based on % of requested grant funds invoiced
**Based on expected life of project

Canceled - grant agreement was canceled

Organization

Arthur Oliveira Dairy

BWC Weststeyn Dairy

Dewit Dairy

Dias Family Dairy

E & M Deniz Dairy

Frank Coelho & Sons Dairy

GM Silva Dairy #2

Henry A Garcia Dairy

Joe Meirinho & Sons Dairy

% Funds Disbursed*

100%

Grant

Amount

- 100% | $544,649 S0 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 821 2/25/2021
0%
0% $704:618 $0 Flush-te-Serape Open-SelarDrying Project canceled® at the request of the recipient (No money was expended)
100%

- 100% | $749,925 $35,647 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 914 4,568 San Joaquin 9/1/2018 5/22/2020

B

- 100% $673,115 $83,271 Flush-to-Scrape Open Solar Drying 2,301 11,506 San Joaquin 9/1/2018 3/27/2019
100%

- 100% | $445,997 $4,396 Solid Separation Composting 476 2,380 Merced 9/1/2018 3/4/2020
100%

- 100% | $615,549 $32,000 Solid Separation Composting 148 739 Sonoma 9/1/2018 6/16/2020
100%

- 100% | $584,912 $159,822 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 2,430 12,149 Merced 9/1/2018 8/29/2019
100%

- 100% | $666,959 $64,272 Solid Separation Composting 797 3,987 Merced 9/1/2018 1/15/2020
100%
100% $545,901 S0 Flush-to-Scrape Composting 5,144 25,720 Tulare 9/1/2018 2/4/2020

eSS
100% $244,384 $19,462 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 980 4,898 Stanislaus 9/1/2018 5/31/2019

100%
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Manure Treatment
and/or Storage
Method

Primary Practice
(Some recipients implement
more than one practice)

Cost Share

Estimated Annual GHG
Emissions Reduction
(MTCO2e)

Estimated Total GHG
Emissions Reduction
5 yr (MTCO2e)**

County Start Date

Completion
Date




2018 |[Jose V Silveira Dairy
2018 [Manuel Oliveira Dairy
8%
2018  |Ray-tinDairy 0%
100%
2018 (Silva Dairy Farms - 100% |
100%
2018 [T & C Louters Dairy - 100% |
100%
2018  |Feny-&Fatima-GarciaBairy e 9%
o
2018 |Vierra Dairy Farms #3 - 100%
100%
2018 [Willem Postma Dairy - 100% |
100%
2019 |A&L Dairy - 100% |
100% |
2019 |Alves Farms 100%
100% |
2019 |Antone L Gomes & Sons Dairy 100%

$550,618

$646,305

$694,507

$518,776

$287,878

$531,268

$420,189

$209,165

$665,119
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$21,483 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying
$940 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying
£19.575 CompostBedded-PackBarn Compeosting
S0 Solid Separation Composting
$5,151 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying
$5,000 Flush-to-Serape Open-SelarBrying
$6,750 Solid Separation Composting
$367,420 Solid Separation Composting
$4,872 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying
$6,000 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying
S0 Solid Separation Composting

02e 0

1,096 5,482 Merced 9/1/2018 10/14/2020

1,159 5,793 Merced 9/1/2018 12/5/2019
Project canceled® at the request of the recipient (No money was expended)

1,166 5,830 Merced 9/1/2018 9/24/2019
717 3,586 Merced 9/1/2018 6/10/2020
Project canceled® at the request of the recipient (No money was expended)

374 1,870 Merced 9/1/2018 5/31/2019

4,023 20,113 Stanislaus 9/1/2018 8/31/2020
524 2,620 Tulare 1/1/2020 5/11/2022
905 4,526 Glenn 1/1/2020 8/17/2020
772 3,860 Stanislaus 1/1/2020 9/29/2020

*Based on % of requested grant funds invoiced
**Based on expected life of project

?Canceled - grant agreement was canceled; bExpired - grant agreement term ended
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ore one p e ethod O2e 0

2019 |Antonio E. Nunes Dairy - 100% $507,759 $5,000 Solid Separation Solid Storage 967 4,836 Merced 1/1/2020 12/30/2020
e

2019 |[Badger Flat Dairy - 100% $710,618 $7,661 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 1,068 5,338 Merced 1/1/2020 1/20/2022
o] o | o e | w0 [ ve [ e | e

2019 [Bivalve Dairy - 70% $365,157 $254,565 Flush-to-Scrape Composting 634 3,171 Marin 1/1/2020 12/31/2024
B

2019 |[Borba Heifer Ranch - 100% $627,679 $88,702 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 4,266 21,329 San Joaquin 1/1/2020 11/23/2020
e

2019 |Cahill Dairy - 100% $746,418 $214,770 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 115 575 Humboldt 1/1/2020 12/23/2021
e

2019 |Creekside Dairy (Tulare) - 100% $611,642 $60 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 1,830 9,150 Tulare 1/1/2020 1/5/2021
e

2019 |Deolinda & Carlos Lopes Trust Dairy - 100% $288,610 S0 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 13 63 Merced 1/1/2020 1/20/2021

2019 |Breegh-bairy 0% $723:208 $0 Seolid-Separation Composting Project withdrawn © at the request of the recipient (No money was expended)
B

2019 |Frank N. Rocha Dairy - 100% $645,600 $43,465 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 2,072 10,358 San Joaquin 3/1/2020 9/28/2020
e

2019 ([James Jongsma Dairy - 100% $727,508 $43,003 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 544 2,719 Tulare 1/1/2020 12/23/2021
—

*Based on % of requested grant funds invoiced
**Based on expected life of project

‘Withdrawn - award did not proceed to grant agreement execution



Grant
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Primary Practice

Manure Treatment

Estimated Annual GHG Estimated Total GHG

Completion

Organization

2019 |Jordao Dairy

2019 |Lima Ranch

2019 |Machado Farms

2019 ([Miranda Dairy

2019 |Rainimade Dairy

2019 [Seifert Dairy LP

2019 |Silva Brothers Dairy
2019 [Silva's Holstein Dairy
2019  Feny-&iulieJorge Dairy-
2019 (Triple C Dairy

% Funds Disbursed*

|

100%

Amount

$750,000

Cost Share

$3,651

(Some recipients implement
more than one practice)

Solid Separation

and/or Storage
Method

Composting

Emissions Reduction Start Date

5 yr (MTCO2e)**

Emissions Reduction
(MTCO2e)

County

941

4,707

0% Project withdrawn © at the request of the recipient (No money was expended)
o
- 100% $744,069 $399,119 Solid Separation Composting 3,257 16,287 San Joaquin 5/1/2020
B
- 100% $749,829 $13,987 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 2,463 12,315 Madera 1/1/2020
B
- 100% $749,532 $246,369 Flush-to-Scrape Composting 144 719 Humboldt 1/1/2020
B
- 100% $749,820 $512,072 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 1,786 8,930 Tulare 1/1/2020
B
- 100% $743,994 $5,527 Solid Separation Solid Storage 2,934 14,671 San Joaquin 5/1/2020
B
- 100% $746,801 $37,913 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 1,000 5,002 San Joaquin 3/1/2020
B
- 100% $667,576 $70 Flush-to-Scrape Open Solar Drying 2,976 14,880 Stanislaus 1/1/2020
S T B R e I N N R = R L)
0% $271,549 $0 Flush-te-Serape Open-SolarBrying Project canceled® at the request of the recipient (No money was expended)
o
- 100% $748,202 $113,448 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 428 2,140 Sonoma 1/1/2020

Date

9/1/2020

6/3/2021

10/5/2021

2/8/2021

3/21/2022

6/1/2021

12/10/2021

7/9/2020

7/1/2022

*Based on % of requested grant funds invoiced
**Based on expected life of project

Canceled - grant agreement was canceled; “Withdrawn - award did not proceed to grant agreement execution



2019

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2022

2022

*Based on % of requested grant funds invoiced

Wagner Dairy

Agresti Heifer Ranch

Brian James Jongsma Dairy

Godinho Dairy Heifer Ranch

Joe and Ana DaSilva Dairy

Luis Dairy

Silveira Dairy Inc

Souza Brothers Dairy

Bartelink Dairy

Cross Creek Dairy

**Based on expected life of project

Canceled - grant agreement was canceled; “Withdrawn - award did not proceed to grant agreement execution

Updated 6/26/24

California Department of Food and Agriculture
Alternative Manure Management Program - Incentive Project-Level Data

- 100% $749,764 $563,931 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 3,803 19,016 San Joaquin 1/1/2020 6/9/2022

— o

- 100% $485,271 $350,160 Flush-to-Scrape Composting 1,078 5,392 Stanislaus 2/1/2021 4/4/2024

B

- 100% $750,000 $146,275 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 998 4,988 Tulare 2/1/2021 7/15/2022
0%

- 100% $657,891 $81,372 Solid Separation Composting 240 1,201 Merced 2/1/2021 8/3/2023

B

- 100% $290,325 S0 Flush-to-Scrape Open Solar Drying 1,528 7,640 San Joaquin 2/1/2021 7/29/2022

— o

- 100% $750,000 S0 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 385 1,923 Merced 3/1/2021 11/9/2023

o

- 100% $750,000 $40,000 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 1,061 5,304 Merced 2/1/2021 2/23/2023

— o

- 100% $750,000 $26,022 Solid Separation Open Solar Drying 718 3,588 Merced 2/1/2021 8/2/2023
0%

- 100% $741,043 $160,815 Solid Separation Composting 692 3,458 San Joaquin 1/1/2023 4/5/2024

N N B I R B TP
39% $750,000 $986,807 Compost Bedded Pack Barn Composting 2,833 14,167 Tulare 1/1/2023 12/31/2024

Tl [T | T | e



2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Organization

Diamond M Valley Dairy

Fagundes Bros Dairy 4

Fred Melo Heifer Ranch

John Jongsma Dairy

Lima Farms

Manuel Cardoso & Sons Dairy

Oakview Dairy

R & S Dairy

Terrilinda Dairy

Ulys Dairy

% Funds Disbursed*

Grant
Amount

$749,985

63%

58% $741,678
64%
100% $750,000
57%‘

60% $750,000

100%

25%

$749,842

0%

18%

$515,474

63%

100%

$390,701

90%

14% $727,655
100%

0% $747,233

100% |

100% $748,097

0%
100% $735,220

California Department of Food and Agriculture
Alternative Manure Management Program - Incentive Project-Level Data

Cost Share

$4;913;644

$10,000

$507,255

$177,606

$59,275

$21,868

$723

$340,000

$82,797

Updated 6/26/24

Primary Practice

(Some recipients implement

more than one practice)

SolicS ;

Solid Separation

Compost Bedded Pack Barn

Compost Bedded Pack Barn

Solid Separation

Solid Separation

Solid Separation

Solid Separation

Solid Separation

Solid Separation

Solid Separation

Manure Treatment

and/or Storage
Method

Coempeosting

Composting

Composting

Composting

Open Solar Drying

Open Solar Drying

Open Solar Drying

Composting

Composting

Composting

Composting

Estimated Annual GHG
Emissions Reduction
(MTCO2e)

Estimated Total GHG
Emissions Reduction
5 yr (MTCO2e)**

County

Start Date

Completion
Date

Project canceled® at the request of the recipient (No money was expended)

340 1,701

287 1,433

734 3,669

1,006 5,028

2,220 11,102

1,699 8,495

1,990 9,951

1,185 5,925
546 2,729
2,105 10,525

Sonoma

Merced

Merced

Tulare

Merced

Merced

Tulare

San Joaquin

Sonoma

Solano

1/1/2023

1/1/2023

1/1/2023

1/1/2023

1/1/2023

1/1/2023

5/1/2023

1/1/2023

3/1/2023

5/1/2023

12/31/2024

2/29/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

2/26/2024

4/30/2025

12/31/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

*Based on % of requested grant funds invoiced

**Based on expected life of project

Canceled - grant agreement was canceled; “Withdrawn - award did not proceed to grant agreement execution



2022

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

*Based on % of requested grant funds invoiced

Vitoria Farms

Pete Postma & Sons Dairy

DaSilva Farms #3

D & V Dairy

North Dairy

Tillema Dairy

Alberto Dairy

Albin Dairy

Triple J Dairy

!

Tri-BAK Dairy

**Based on expected life of project

11%

100%

$750,000

100%

LB

2%

$750,000

0%

0%

$698,601

r

41%

0%

$747,319

0%

87%

$690,954

|F

0%

$750,000

24%

]

84%

F

$749,549

15%

]

0%

$373,253

0%

0%

$322,312

21%

0%

$750,000

0%

‘Withdrawn - award did not proceed to grant agreement execution

California Department of Food and Agriculture

Alternative Manure Management Program - Incentive Project-Level Data

S0

$1,284,035

S0

$47,072

$0

$73,146

$172,945

$0

$0

$787,780

Updated 6/26/24

Solid Separation

Compost Bedded Pack Barn

Solid Separation

Solid Separation

Flush-to-Scrape

Solid Separation

Solid Separation

Solid Separation

Flush-to-Scrape

Compost Bedded Pack Barn

Open Solar Drying

Composting

Open Solar Drying

Composting

Composting

Composting

Composting

Solid Storage

Open Solar Drying

Composting

756

2,103

3,482

3,293

2,388

2,430

3,946

231

1,837

712

3,781

10,516

17,411

16,465

11,940

12,150

19,729

1,156

9,185

3,560

Madera

Stanislaus

San Joaquin

Tulare

Kings

Kern

Stanislaus

Humboldt

San Joaquin

Tulare

1/1/2023

3/1/2024

3/15/2024

3/15/2024

3/1/2024

5/1/2024

4/1/2024

3/1/2024

3/1/2024

3/1/2024

2/27/2024

8/31/2026

9/14/2026

9/14/2026

8/31/2026

10/31/2026

9/30/2026

8/31/2026

8/31/2026

8/31/2026




Organization % Funds Disbursed*

Grant
Amount

$750,000

$742,205

$750,000

$747,985

$750,000

$717,234

Parkview Dairy LP

De Carvalho Bros Dairy 19%

6%

2023  |Art Silva Dairy #3 0%
0%

2023 |Oasis Holsteins Dairy 0%
2023  [Hilmar Holsteins 0%
2023 |MDF - Feed Lot 0%
e
2023 |Western Pacific Dairy 0%

$750,000

California Department of Food and Agriculture
Alternative Manure Management Program - Incentive Project-Level Data

Cost Share

$126,513

S0

$590,600

$43,072

$219,980

$0

$604,000

Updated 6/26/24

Primary Practice
(Some recipients implement
more than one practice)

Compost Bedded Pack Barn

Solid Separation

Compost Bedded Pack Barn

Solid Separation

Compost Bedded Pack Barn

Solid Separation

Compost Bedded Pack Barn

Manure Treatment

and/or Storage
Method

Composting

Composting

Composting

Composting

Composting

Composting

Composting

Estimated Annual GHG
Emissions Reduction

(MTCO2e)
1,081

1,068

672

689

1,289

689

823

Estimated Total GHG
Emissions Reduction

5 yr (MTCO2e)**

5,403

5,340

3,358

3,446

6,445

3,443

4,114

County

Merced

Stanislaus

Stanislaus

Kern

Merced

Merced

Tulare

Start Date

3/1/2024

3/1/2024

3/1/2024

3/15/2024

3/1/2024

4/1/2024

3/1/2024

Completion
Date

8/31/2026

8/31/2026

8/31/2026

9/14/2026

8/31/2026

9/30/2026

8/31/2026

*Based on % of requested grant funds invoiced
**Based on expected life of project





